PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ye Chen	04/23/2009
Bing Shao	04/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.		
Street Address:	1 Yishun Avenue 7		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	768923		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12429261	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: avagoip@system.foundation.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008-048USORG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Harman, Reg. No. 38173

Total Attachments: 2

500843248

source=010150518U1_FiberIPAssign_2008_048USORG_asfiled#page1.tif source=010150518U1_FiberIPAssign_2008_048USORG_asfiled#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2008-048USORG

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

Filing date: _

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES FIBER IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512342D), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

FIBER CONNECTOR MODULE INCLUDING INTEGRATED OPTICAL LENS TURN BLOCK AND METHOD FOR COUPLING OPTICAL SIGNALS BETWEEN A TRANSCEIVER MODULE AND AN OPTICAL FIBER

Serial No.:_

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and and renewals of and substitutes for said application for Letters Paten countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, Letters Patents.	t, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of
i/We additionally authorize AVAGO to file applications in my enjoyed by AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal repre Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, a enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;	sentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convex executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, an request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all suctosaid invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Lett legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to AVAGO, or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify it all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and for and generally to do everything possible to aid AVAGO, its successor enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said in the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooper.	If I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a h papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title ers Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or n any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute eign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, s, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and vention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided
of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty in AVAGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued in accordance with the terms of this assignment.	etters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, art the serial number and filing date of said application now
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 4/23/2009
Inventor's Typed Name: Ye Chen	Date Application Signed:
State of California)	
) ss.: County of Santa Clara	
County of Sainta Ciara ,	
Before me thisday of, personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who act and deed.	who is personally acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Dogo 4 of 2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, I/we hereunto set n	my/our hand(s) and	d seal(s):	
and the second s	2			mi - 0
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed:	04-22-07
inventor a digitature (dear)				
Inventor's Typed Name: Bing	Shao		Date Application Signed:	04-22-09
State of California)			
County of Santa Clara) ss.:)			
*	,			
Before me thisknown or proved to me on the bafree act and deed.	day ofasis of satisfactory evide	personally appear nce to be the person v	ed who acknowledged the foregoing	who is personally instrument of assignment to be his/her
			Notes Dates	
			Notary Public My commission expires:	
			,	
				•
			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)				
			•	
Inventor's Typed Name:			Date Application Signed:	
State of)			
County of) ss.:			
County of	,			
Before me this on the backnown or proved to me on the backness and deed.	day of _ asis of satisfactory evider	, personally appeare nce to be the person w	ed ho acknowledged the foregoing	who is personally instrument of assignment to be his/her
			Notary Public	
			My commission expires:	
			-	
Inventaria Cianatura (Caal)			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)				
Inventor's Typed Name:			Date Application Signed:	
State of)			
) ss.:			
County of)			
Doforo 4L!-	day af			
Before me this c known or proved to me on the ba free act and deed.	sis of satisfactory evider	, personally appearence to be the person w	d ho acknowledged the foregoing	who is personally instrument of assignment to be his/her
			Notary Public My commission expires:	
			, commodon oxphosi	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 04/24/2009